
From: Lynch, John
To: White, Daphne
Cc: Wrinn, Michael
Subject: RE: Referral for P&Z Commission Meetings in March and April
Date: Thursday, March 17, 2022 12:17:26 PM

Thank you Daphne. We do not have any concerns with these submissions assuming the new
14 Danbury Rd restaurant (Athithi) has sufficient parking available in consideration of
existing Outback Steakhouse need for parking during similar time frames.
 
Best,
 
John
 
John P. Lynch - Chief of Police
Wilton Emergency Management Director (EMD)
Region 1 ESF-13 Coordinator
Board of Directors CPCA
FBI NA Session 247
BS, MPA
Police Building Project Information- https://www.wpdtownhallproject.org/wpd-building.html
 
 

 
Wilton Police Department
240 Danbury Rd.
Wilton, CT 06897
Office: 203-834-6255
Fax:    203-563-0258
john.lynch@wiltonct.org
www.wiltonpolice.org
 
 
From: White, Daphne 
Sent: Wednesday, March 16, 2022 5:27 PM
To: Zbell, Jennifer <Jennifer.Zbell@WILTONCT.ORG>; Root, Robert <Robert.Root@WILTONCT.ORG>;
President Wilton Volunteer Ambulance Corps <president@wiltonambulance.org>; Bogle, Barry
<barry.bogle@WILTONCT.ORG>; Conklin, Mike <Mike.Conklin@WILTONCT.ORG>; Grosso, Rocco
<Rocco.Grosso@WILTONCT.ORG>; Smeriglio, Frank <Frank.Smeriglio@WILTONCT.ORG>; Kluk,
Robert <Robert.Kluk@WILTONCT.ORG>
Cc: Bunting, Timothy <Timothy.Bunting@WILTONCT.ORG>; Larkin, Elizabeth
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<elizabeth.larkin@wiltonct.org>; Lawrence, Mark <mlawrence@WILTONCT.ORG>; Fascitelli, Jennifer
<Jennifer.Fascitelli@WILTONCT.ORG>; Herter, Zen <Zen.Herter@WILTONCT.ORG>;
'fmjoe@georgetownfiredist.org' <fmjoe@georgetownfiredist.org>; Russo, Lorraine
<Lorraine.Russo@WILTONCT.ORG>; Wrinn, Michael <Michael.Wrinn@WILTONCT.ORG>; Blanchfield,
Jim <jim.blanchfield@wiltonct.org>; Lynch, John <John.Lynch@WILTONCT.ORG>; Sanders, Allison
<Allison.Sanders@WILTONCT.ORG>; White, Daphne <Daphne.White@WILTONCT.ORG>
Subject: Referral for P&Z Commission Meetings in March and April
 
Hello all:
 
The following applications will come before the Planning and Zoning Commission in
March.  Please submit any comments in advance of the public hearing.  The following
applications are noted below:
 

1.               SP#490, Athithi, LLC/c/o Gregory and Adams, located at 14 Danbury Road,
to allow for a new restaurant.  Planning and Zoning Commission public
hearing scheduled on Monday, March 28, 2022.  See the following link for
application materials - SP#490 - 14 Danbury Rd - Athithi Restaurant - FILE
DOCUMENTS | Wilton CT  

2.               SDP#3-22, CT Humane Society/c/o Gregory and Adams, located at 863-875
Danbury Road, for alternative signage program and for safety lighting.  To be
reviewed by the Planning and Zoning Commission on Monday, March 28,
2022.  See the following link for application materials - SDP#3-22 863-875
Danbury Rd (Humane Society) - Alternative Signage - FILE DOCUMENTS | Wilton CT

3.               SDP#4-22, Glengate Company/c/o Gregory and Adams, located at 47 Old
Ridgefield Road, for a proposed showroom.  To be reviewed by the Planning
and Zoning Commission on Monday, March 28, 2022.  See the following link
for application materials – SDP#4-22 - 47 Old Ridgefield Rd (Glengate) - FILE
DOCUMENTS | Wilton CT

4.               SP#488, Warrior Walkers, LLC/(aka Bone and Bark Inn), located at 15
Cannon Road to allow for a dog kennel, with 2 residential apartments, by way
of adaptive use, under Section 29-5.C.5.  The P&Z public hearing may be
scheduled for April 11, 2022.  See the following link for application materials -
SP#488 (Bone & Bark) - 15 Cannon Road - FILE DOCUMENTS | Wilton CT

 
 

Note - All of the related applications and plans are also posted and updated
regularly on the Wilton Town Hall Website under the Planning and Zoning
Commission’s specific website under the heading of “Current and Upcoming
Applications/Public Hearings”.   
 
Please contact me and/or Michael Wrinn, if there are issues that you think need to be
addressed, we would prefer to have your comments in advance of the P&Z
Commission’s meeting(s), as soon as possible. 
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Thank you for your review of these applications.
 
Daphne


